



Corporate Office: 305, 3rd Floor, Rattan Jyoti, 18 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Phone: 91-11-46290000; Fax: 25812222

Website: www.jct.co.in; E-mail: jctsecretarial@jctltd.com

April 05, 2019

BSE Limited 25th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir,

Company Code: 500223

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Sub: Compliance Certificate for the half year ended – 31.03.2019

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility, pertaining to the Company, are maintained by RCMC Share Registry Private Limited.

Further, in reference to the captioned matter, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate, duly signed by Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorized representative of Registrar and Transfer Agent, confirming the compliance, for the half year ended 31.03.2019.

Thanking You,

For JCT Limited

(Sandeep Sachda Company Secreta

Encl: AA





Corporate Office: 305, 3rd Floor, Rattan Jyoti, 18 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Phone: 91-11-46290000; Fax: 25812222

Website: www.jct.co.in; E-mail: jctsecretarial@jctltd.com

April 05, 2019

BSE Limited 25th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

COMPANY CODE: 500223

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015

We JCT Limited (hereinafter known as Company) having registered office at Village Chohal, District Hoshiarpur, Punjab -146024 had appointed RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd. as Registrar of Share Transfer Agent for providing electronic connectivity and to handle work related to transfer of physical securities of the Company.

We further certify that both physical transfer facility and electronic connectivity of Company are maintained at RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd. for the period from 01.10.2018 to 31.03.2019.

Please take note of above facts. This is for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

For ICT Limited

Sandeen Sachdeval

For RCMC Share Registry Pyt. Ltg

(Authorized Signatory)

Regd. Office: Village Chohal, Dist. Hoshiarpur (Punjab) Corporate Identification No. (CIN): L17117PB1946PLC004565